FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/RFV02 No RE

Name of Person Signing

09-08-1998



ocket No.: 5709-135

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Date

P08/REV02 100822918 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MICHAEL J. HUBBARD Name: GENCORP INC. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🗶 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 175 Ghent Road ■ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Fairlawn State: OH ZIP: 4433 Other Execution Date: August 28, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 26, 1998 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry R. Meenan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: GenCorp Inc. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 175 Ghent Road 8. Deposit account number: 07-1045 City: Fairlawn State: **OH** ZIP: 44333 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/04/1998 BNBUYEN 00000154 071045 09140160 **0ԵՐԵԾ**ement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 26, 1998 Larry R. Meenan

Total number of pages including cover sheet rattachments and docume

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT I, Michael J. Hubbard, residing at 6591 Pilliod Road, Holland, OH 43528 for good and valuable consideration given by GenCorp Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, have sold, assigned, granted, and conveyed, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, grant, and convey unto the said GenCorp Inc., all right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States, dependencies and possessions of the United States, and all foreign countries, in and to a certain invention entitled SINGLE-PLY MEMBRANE ROOFING SYSTEM, more fully shown and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and also all right, title, and interest in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said GenCorp Inc., its successors or assigns, for its or their own use and behalf.

I hereby covenant that I have the full right to sell, assign, grant, and convey the interest herein assigned and I agree that at GenCorp Inc. expense that I will communicate to said GenCorp Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to myself respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all foreign, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said GenCorp Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its dependencies and possessions, and all foreign countries, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all United States Letters Patent which may be granted upon said application or resulting from said invention to the said GenCorp Inc., as assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this \(\frac{\frac{1}{2}}{2} \) day of \(\frac{2}{2} \).

Michael J. Hubbard

STATE OF OHIO)

COUNTY OF LUCAS

Many Sommer Bakas

MARY FONDREN-BEAKAS
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 1-26-2000